ORDERING GUIDE
FortiCamera and FortiRecorder
1
RECORDER HARDWARE
400F
HARDWARE
100G VIRTUAL
Camera Capacity Up to 64 Up to 16 Up to 1 024
Format 1U appliance 1U desktop VMWare, KVM, Hyper-V, Citrix
10/100/1000 Interfaces (Copper, RJ-45) 3 4 4
HD Capacity 1x4TB (4x8TB max) 1 x 2TB Host
RAID Levels Supported 0/1/5/10 Host
Additional services
FortiCare Support Services ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Accessories
4TB HD with Tray ⃝✓
8TB HD with Tray ⃝✓
Available in
CloudVirtualAppliance
CAMERA CD51/CD51-C CD55/CD55-C FD50 FB50 MC51/MC51-C FE120B
Format Dome Dome Dome Bullet Mini Cube Fisheye
Resolution 5MP@30fps 5MP@30fps 5MP@20fps 5MP@20fps 5MP@30fps 12MP sensor
9MP@30fps
Focal Length 2.8mm 2.7–13 mm
(motorized, autofocus)
2.8–12 mm
(motorized, autofocus)
2.8–12 mm
(motorized, autofocus) 2.0mm 1.22mm
Wi-Fi ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
IR 20m+ 20m+ 30m 30m 8m 20m
Built-in Storage 512GB (CD51-C only) 512GB (CD55-C only) 512GB (MC51-C only)
Operating Temperature -40–50°C -40–50°C -10–60°C -10–60°C -10–40°C -40–50°C
Power Source PoE (802.3af) class 3 PoE (802.3af) class 3 PoE (802.3af) class 0 PoE (802.3af) class 0 PoE (802.3af) class 3 PoE (802.3at) class 4
Regulatory IP67/IK10/ONVIF IP67/IK10/ONVIF IP66/IK10/ONVIF IP66/IK10/ONVIF Indoor/ONVIF/IPVOC IP66/IK10/ONVIF
Mounting Included Ceiling, wall, T-bar, EMT,
mounting plate
Ceiling, wall, T-bar, EMT,
mounting plate Ceiling, wall Ceiling, wall Ceiling, wall Ceiling, wall
Additional services
FortiCare Support Services ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
FortiCamera Cloud Sub-
scription ⃝✓ (CD51-C) ⃝✓ (CD55-C) ⃝✓ (MC51-C)
Accessories
Pendant Cap ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Pendant Arm ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Junction Box ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Wall Mount L-type ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Ceiling Mount ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Straight Tube ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Pole Mount ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Power Adapter ⃝✓
ORDERING GUIDE  |  FortiCamera and FortiRecorder
2
SOLUTION BUNDLE HARDWARE
400F
HARDWARE
100G VIRTUAL
FortiRecorder
Video recorder FRC-400F FRC-100G
FRC-VM-BASE (support 10 cameras)
FRC-VM-10 (add 10 cameras)
FRC-VM-50 (add 50 cameras)
FRC-VM-100 (add 100 cameras)
Third-party ONVIF cameras (stackable license)
FRC-EXC-1 (1 camera)
FRC-EXC-5 (5 cameras)
FRC-EXC-10 (10 cameras)
FRC-EXC-20 (20 cameras)
FRC-EXC-1 (1 camera)
FRC-EXC-5 (5 cameras)
FRC-EXC-10 (10 cameras)
FRC-EXC-20 (20 cameras)
FRC-EXC-1 (1 camera)
FRC-EXC-5 (5 cameras)
FRC-EXC-10 (10 cameras)
FRC-EXC-20 (20 cameras)
FortiRecorder Cloud mode for cameras (stackable
license) FRC-CLM-20 (20 cameras) FRC-CLM-20 (20 cameras) FRC-CLM-20 (20 cameras)
FortiGuard AI DB service FC-10-FK4HF-214-02-DD FC-10-K00VM-214-02-DD
FortiCare Premium support FC-10-FK4HF-247-02-DD FC-10-FK10G-247-02-DD FC1-10-K00VM-248-02-DD
Replacement disks SP-FRC400F-HDD1
SP-FRC400F-HDD2 FC-10-CM51A-247-02-DD
ORDER INFORMATION
SOLUTION BUNDLE CD51 CD55 FD50 FB50 MC51 FE120B
FortiCamera
Camera FCM-CD51 FCM-CD55 FCM-FD50 FCM-FB50 FCM-MC51 FCM-FE120B
FortiCare Premium
support
FC-10-FCD51-247-
02-DD
FC-10-FCD55-247-
02-DD
FC-10-FCFD5-247-
02-DD
FC-10-FCFB5-247-
02-DD
FC-10-CM51A-247-
02-DD
FC-10-FE20B-247-
02-DD
Pendant cap FCM-CD5-PCP--4 FCM-CD5-PCP--4 FCM-FD5-PCP-8 FCM-FE120B-PCP-4
Pendant arm FCM-FD5-PDT-8 FCM-FD5-PDT-8 FCM-FD5-PDT-8 FCM-FD5-PDT-8
Junction box FCM-FB5-JBX-4 FCM-FB5-JBX-4 FCM-FB5-JBX-4 FCM-FB5-JBX-4 FCM-FB5-JBX-4
Wall mount L-type FCM-CD5-WMT-8 FCM-CD5-WMT-8
Ceiling mount FCM-MOUNT-STH-2 FCM-MOUNT-STH-2 FCM-MOUNT-STH-2 FCM-MOUNT-STH-2
Straight tube FCM-MOUNT-ST20-4 FCM-MOUNT-ST20-4 FCM-MOUNT-ST20-4 FCM-MOUNT-ST20-4
Pole mount FCM-MOUNT-POL-2 FCM-MOUNT-POL-2 FCM-MOUNT-POL-2 FCM-MOUNT-POL-2
SOLUTION BUNDLE CD51-C CD55-C MC51-C
FortiCamera
Cloud
Cloud camera FCM-CD51-C FCM-CD55-C FCM-MC51-C
FortiCare Premium
support FC-10-FCD51-247-02-DD FC-10-FCD55-247-02-DD FC-10-CTM5A-247-02-DD
FortiCamera Cloud
subscription per